VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2016 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Iltem C-30.20
Department of Military Affairs

Item C-30.20 (Not set out) First Year - FY2015 Second Year - FY2016

Acquisition: Exchange Land with the City of Christiansburg (18187) $0 $25,000
Fund Sources:

Special $0 $25,000

The Department of Military Affairs, with the approval of the Governor, as otherwise authorized by law, is
authorized to transfer approximately 1.432 acres to the town of Christiansburg in exchange for approximately 0.35
acres owned by the town. The only cost to the department shall be any normal closing costs. The Office of the
Attorney General shall review and approve all documents associated with the transaction.
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